
 BEDFORDSHIRE FA 
 COUNTY CUP FINAL DATES & VENUES      2023/2024 Season 
 

 DATE COMPETITION VENUE KICK OFF 
    

Saturday 23rd March 2024 U14 Girls Challenge Cup Final Cranfield Pavilion 10am 

Wednesday 3rd April 2024 Senior Trophy Final Stotfold FC 7:30pm 

Tuesday 9th April 2024 Senior Challenge Cup Final Luton Town FC 7:30pm 

Friday 19th April 2024 Sunday Junior Cup Final Langford FC 7:30pm 

Saturday 20th April 2024 U18 Girls Challenge Cup Final Langford FC 10am 

Tuesday 23rd April 2024 Intermediate Challenge Cup Final Biggleswade United FC 7:30pm 

Friday 26th April 2024 Junior Challenge Cup Final Potton United FC 7:30pm 

Saturday 27th April 2024 U16 Girls Challenge Cup Final Langford FC 10am 

Sunday 28th April 2024 U14 Youth Challenge Cup Final Kempston Rovers FC 10am 

Sunday 28th April 2024 U16 Youth Challenge Cup Final Kempston Rovers FC 1pm 

Sunday 28th April 2024 U18 Youth Challenge Cup Final Kempston Rovers FC 4pm 

Friday 3rd May 2024 Sunday Cup Final Barton Rovers FC 7:30pm 

Wednesday 8th May 2024 Women’s Cup Final Kempston Rovers FC 7:30pm 

Saturday 11th May 2024 U14 Saturday Youth Challenge Cup Final Kempston Rovers FC 10am 

Saturday 11th May 2024 U16 Saturday Youth Challenge Cup Final Kempston Rovers FC 1pm 

Saturday 11th May 2024 U18 Saturday Youth Challenge Cup Final Kempston Rovers FC 4pm 

Wednesday 15th May 2024 (TBC) U18 Floodlit Challenge Cup Final Barton Rovers FC (TBC) 7:30pm 

TBC Sunday Lower Junior Cup Final TBC TBC 
 


